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Trading Report for Octobre 2016

- The trading volume in Damascus Securities Exchange throughout Octobre 2016 has reached ( 273 thousands) shares,
valued (44 millions) Syrian Pounds executed on (276) trades, compared to the trading volume of September ( 366
thouseads) shares, valued the (60 millions) Syrian Pounds executed on (297) trades.

- The weighted index of Damascus Securities Exchange (DWX) of Octobre closed at (1,478.98) points which marked a
Decrease about (32.23) points more than the previous month September with a percentage change of (- 2.17%).

- The average trading volume per session for Octobre 2016 was (17 thousands) shares with an average traded value of (3
millions) Syrian Pounds per session, this was resulted from (16) trading sessions throughout the month with a
comparison of (13 sessions) for September with an average traded volume of ( 27 thousands) shares and an average
traded value of ( 4.6 millions) Syrian Pounds per session as a rounded figure.

- The Banking sector was ranked first with a traded value of (42 millions) Syrian Pounds with a percentage of (96 %o)
from the total value of the trades throughout the month.
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Daily Trading Through 10/1/2016 & 10/31/2016

e gall clidal) a3 Jghailf dasd Jylaill aaa dudal) &
Index |No. of Trades Traded Value Traded Volume
16

1,511.89 1,839,249 10,812 2016-10-03
1,508.91 9 1,557,111 10,015 2016-10-04
1,508.91 13 689,706 3,989 2016-10-05
1,501.13 29 3,170,800 18,495 2016-10-10
1,500.63 11 1,062,391 6,601 2016-10-11
1,494.79 22 3,305,370 19,426 2016-10-12
1,492.07 28 6,584,467 40,795 2016-10-13
1,490.24 13 2,450,202 14,438 2016-10-17
1,488.42 17 6,514,977 34,678 2016-10-18
1,490.05 16 4,989,993 31,446 2016-10-19
1,491.12 16 2,196,948 12,382 2016-10-20
1,486.77 13 1,782,993 12,371 2016-10-24
1,484.83 30 3,261,894 22,247 2016-10-25
1,481.86 21 2,464,327 17,598 2016-10-26
1,481.25 10 1,552,847 10,335 2016-10-27
1,478.98 12 977,408 7,107 2016-10-31
44,400,683 272,735

Block 0 0 0 il cliial)
Trades

44,400,683 272,735
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The Movement of Damascuse Securities Exchange Weighted Index (DWX) and Trading
Volume Through 10/1/2016 & 10/31/2016
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Brokers Ranking Throughout 10/1/2016 & 10/31/2016 With The Graph

U Aseuil) Jgtast) dad Jyail) aaa el
percentage % Traded Value Traded Volume Symbol Rank

33.97 30,168,669 182,258 BSFF

24.41 21,679,230 130,610 GONE 2
11.82 10,493,914 68,013 AULA 3
11.53 10,239,914 66,341 CHCA 4
7.91 7,019,871 50,392 IFC 5
5.19 4,609,229 22,041 SOFS 6
5.17 4,590,540 25,815 DAMAN 7

88,801,365 545,470

The traded value doesn't include the block trades* faddal) ciliball cpadais Y N glail) o *

AULA,11.82 % CHCA,11.53 %
IFC,7.91 %
GONE,24.41 %
SOFS,5.19 %
DAMAN,5.17 %

BSFF,33.97 %
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The Movement of The Listed Stocks Prices Throught 10/1/2016 & 10/31/2016

Wy 10/1/2016 0 5 &) N> i

&

10/31/2016
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No.of
Trades

32

31

27

o rpr O O OO © O +» O

Jolill dad | Jglaill pan | Op ) L | alead) BEY) rw | (BEY) a
Volume |Percentage

0 0 0.00
1,567,643 15526  -2.68
243,120 480 0.00
0 0 -1.91

0 0 0.00
10,312,799 47,432 -7.21
550,250 2,201 -1.96
2,776,542 18,280  -5.22
501,000 @ 5,000 -1.72
4,587,278 34,001 -1.14
0 0 0.00
16,415,989 106,392  -3.09
361,700 @ 2,400 1.63
6,539,387 37,002  -5.85
0 0 0.00
121,450 700 0.00
0 0 0.00
359,873 2,706 0.00
0 0 0.00

0 0 0.00

0 0 0.00

0 0 0.00
63,653 615 0.00
0 0 0.00

Prev Closing
Price

150.43
103.62
516.50
226.33
332.25
229.95
255.00
158.18
101.75
136.56
118.75
158.63
148.33
181.98
175.25
165.25
184.18
135.00
109.00
962.50
128.75
112.00
105.36
254.68

Closing
Price

0.00
100.84
516.50

0.00

0.00
213.36
250.00
149.93
100.00
135.00

0.00
153.73
150.75
171.33

0.00
165.25

0.00
135.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
105.36

0.00

0.00 0.00 -
100.00 103.50 101.75
506.50 506.50 506.50

0.00 0.00 -

0.00 0.00 -
212.00 233.00 232.00
250.00 250.00 250.00
147.00 156.50 156.00
100.00 100.50 100.50
133.00 135.00 134.00

0.00 0.00 -
153.00 159.25 159.00
150.50 150.75 150.75
171.00 186.25 186.25

0.00 0.00 -
173.50 173.50 173.50
0.00 0.00 -
132.50 135.00 132.50
0.00 0.00 -
0.00 0.00 -
0.00 0.00 -
0.00 0.00 -

103.50 103.50 103.50
0.00 0.00 -

Jshaal) alyf aae
No.of
sessions
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G
market

Main
Main
Main
Main
Main
Main
Main
Main
Main
Main
Main
Main
Main
Main
Main
Growth-A
Growth-A
Growth-A
Growth-A
Growth-A
Growth-A
Growth-B
Growth-B
Growth-B

AROP
ATI
AVOC
BASY
BBSF
BBSY
BSO
CHB
FSBS
IBTF
NIC
QNBS
SHRQ
SIB
uiC
AHT
ARBS
BBS
BOJS
NAMA
SKIC
SAIC
SGB
UG
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The Top Gainers Through 10/1/2016 & 10/31/2016
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The Top Losers Through 10/1/2016 & 10/31/2016
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TheValue Traded Percentage accor ding to the Sector s throughout 10/1/2016 &

10/31/2016 with The Graph
Sectors % el * Jgha) dad guadll
Percentage % Traded Value
Banks 95.65 42.47 LR
Insurance 3.53 1.57 Ol
Industrial 0.55 0.24 Sha
Services 0.27 0.12 Slaad
Agricultural 0.00 0.00 =10
[ o | 0%
* The traded value doesn't include the block 8 Gsle-dadial) clibual) (paal Y Y o)) o *
trades - Million syrian pounds- A9

J ol o

I Banks \ <5

| Insurance \ ol
I Industrial \ elua
I Services \ b
| Agricultural \ =105

95.65 %

3.53 %
0.55 %
027 %

0.00 %
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Market Capitalization by sector throughout 10/1/2016 & 10/31/2016 with the Graph

Sector %o Apudl) * 48 guul) Al g Uail)
percentage% Market Value
gy

Banks 88.79 142.58
Insurance 5.13 8.23 Ol
Services 0.92 1.48 clasd
Agricultural 0.34 0.54 =103
Industrial 4.82 7.75 Sla

[ o | 0%

* Billion Syrian Pounds. A g Bl Jlla *

43 g Aol

I Banks \ 4=
Insurance \ ol
I Services \ <lad
Il Agricultural \ =)
Industrial \ selua
513 %
0.92 %
- 0.34 %

4.82 %

8879%
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Comparison of the activitiesin Damascus Securities Exchangein 10/1/2016 & 10/31/2016
Throughout The Previous Years (With Block Trades)
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Market Traded Volume Jghal) Traded Value No. of Listed
Capitalization Daily Aver. Companies
Traded Value

131,972,560,800 1,723 16 5,304 1,414,656 139,120,344 2,225,925,500 18 2010
85,869,003,329 903 13 1,560 1,426,132 24,425,096 317,526,249 21 2011
77,300,677,604 804 14 66 90,098 519,631 7,274,830 22 2012
118,574,905,009 1,246 11 750 787,137 10,289,499 113,184,490 22 2013
127,800,990,554 1,292 14 295 264,777 2,358,881 33,024,332 24 2014
132,736,588,293 1,215 14 373 431,861 3,240,620 45,368,674 24 2015
160,579,796,786 1,479 16 276 272,735 2,775,043 44,400,683 24 2016
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A statistical Chart Showing The Traded Value of 10/1/2016 & 10/31/2016
Throughout The Previous Years (With Block Trades)
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Latest news for Octobre 2016

10.

11.

12.

13.

The appointment of Dr. Abdul Razak Kasem as CEO of Damascus Securities Exchange.

Damascus Securities Exchange invites the listed companies to provide the Exchange with the initial disclosures for
the Third quarter financial statements ends in 30/09/2016.

Damascus Securities Exchange publishes the financial statements of first quarter of Syria Gulf Bank (SGB) for the
year 2016.

An urgent disclosure from Al-Ageelah Takaful Insurance (ATI) about adjustment in the membership of the board.
An urgent disclosure from United Insurance Company (UIC) about designation of new member of the Boad.
Realease of notification of ownership E-Service in cooperation with International Bank of trade and finance
(IBTF).

An urgent disclosure from Qatar National Bank - Syria (QNBS) about an adjustment in the membership of the
Board.

Participation of DSE in The 2nd International Exhibition for Renewable and Clean Energy 2016.

An urgent disclosure from Bank Audi Syria (BASY) about member of the Board.

An urgent disclosure from Qatar National Bank - Syria (QNBS) about an adjustment in the membership of the
Board.

Damascus Securities Exchange publishes the financial statements of third quarter of Cham Bank (CHB) for the
year 2016.

Damascus Securities Exchange publishes the financial statements of the Third quarter of Alahliah.Co For Transport
(AHT) for the year 2016.

An urgent disclosure from Al Baraka Bank-Syria (BBSY) about getting a promotion certificate updated to the latest
version of the international standard for quality management systems 1SO 9001: 2015.
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Company Name

Symbol/ 8 &) ja

Alahliah For Transport Ja adayn AHT
Arab Bank-Syria Byygs =gty ) ARBS
Arope Syria dygm 9y AROP
Al-Ageelah Takaful Insurance PLEC BTN ATI
Alahliah For Vegetable Oil L Ol dslg) Bkal) AVOC
Bank Audi Syria dyyg 0358 Sy BASY
Byblos Bank Syria Ayg — gkt Sk BBS
Banque Bemo Saudi Fransi A 3 pad) son Sy BBSF
Al Baraka Bank - Syria hyygo — IS, Sy BBSY
Bank Of Jordan Syria Tyyg — 0391 ey BOJS
Bank Syria and Overseas el dypm Sl BSO
Cham Bank pladl ey CHB
Fransa Bank-Syria Bygos = i B FSBS
International For Trade & Finance Jugeddly Byloeald  Joll IBTF
Agricultural Engineering-Nama slod =i l1 Lrukigl! NAMA
National Insurance Company el b gl NIC
Qatar National Bank-Syria Bygw — gl kB ey QNBS
Solidarity Alliance Insurance ol ol slouy SAIC
Syria Gulf Bank zodlg dyyg Sy SGB
Bank Alsharq Gl ey SHRQ
Syria International Islamic Bank @O Joldl Ay 2l SIIB
Syrian Kuwaiti Insurance Company el d801 gl 3S, 20 SKIC
United Group for Publishing Gigmdly Oty il Buowsall de gazeal) UG
United Insurance Company EICURNESNICyet] uIC
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Company Name

Al-Aula Financial Investment LI Cledsdly dblugll Jo¥ AULA
Bemo Saudi Fransi Finance Aol (o ) (390l gomy 3y BSFF
Cham Capital Jldg¥ i ol CHCA
Daman Al Cham plidl Sz DAMAN
Global One for Financial Investment ) Shlezmal Jo¥1 dedlal) 2S5 GONE
International Financial Centre for Financial Services ALl dbluglly Slasd] Jouldl Jladt Sl IFC
Syria &Overseas for financial services Wt Sl orgall 9 dyygm SOFS
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